Form PTO-1595 100 10.	-27-1998 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
1-3-92 MD REC	Patent and Trademark Office		
10-16-48			
To the Assistant Commissioner for Hatents: Hease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
GTE Cellular Communications Corporation	COMARCO WIRELESS TECHNOLOGIES, INC.		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No	167 Technology Drive Irvine, CA 92618		
3. Nature of conveyance:	-		
Assignment Merger			
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No		
Security Agreement Change of Name			
Other <u>Resubmission of Assignment (Document ID No. 100758611)</u> for Recordation			
Execution Date07/24/96			
Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 5,016,269		
	5,377,256 RE 34,496 (original patent: 4,788,711)		
Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [3]		
Roger R. Wise, Esq. PILLSBURY MADISON & SUTRO LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ <u>120.00</u>		
725 South Figueroa Street, Suite 1200 Los Angeles, CA 90017-5443			
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
	8. Deposit account number:		
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct and the attached is a true and accurate copy of the original assignment document.			
	and and and according copy of the original assignment document.		
Date: October 13, 1998			
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:			
Assistant Commissioner for Patents Box Assignments			
	n, D.C. 20231		

Form PTO-1595	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
1-3-92	R LETTER Patent and Trademark Office	
	Attorney Docket No: 81088-081088	
To the Assistant Compassioner for Patents: Please	econy the attached griginal documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
GTE Cellular Communications Corporation	COMARCO WIRELESS TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	
	167 Technology Drive Irvine, CA 92618	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?		
3. Nature of conveyance: MRD 6-39-98		
🛛 Assignment 🛛 Merger		
Security Agreement Change of Name		
□ Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? D Yes Mathbf{Normality} No	
Execution Date00/00/96		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution	n date of the application is:	
A Defect Acclientian Mar(a)		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 5,016,269 5,377,256	
	RE 34,496 (original patent: 4,788,711)	
Additional numbers attached? 🛛 Yes 🖾 No		
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [3]	
Roger R. Wise, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ <u>120.00</u>	
PILLSBURY MADISON & SUTRO LLP 725 South Figueroa Street, Suite 1200	⊠Enclosed	
Los Angeles, CA 90017-5443	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	8. Deposit account number:	
	16-1805	
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
	E THIS SPACE	
1 FC:581 120.00 0P	120E	
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct and document.	nd the attached is a true and accurate copy of the original assignment	
\rightarrow		
Date: June 26, 1998		
Roger R. Wise, Reg. No. 31,204 OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:		
Assistant Commissioner for Patents		
Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231		

ASSIGNMENT

GTE CELLULAR COMMUNICATIONS CORPORATION, a corporation of the State of California, with offices at 245 Perimeter Center Parkway, Atlanta, GA 30346 (hereinafter called "ASSIGNOR"), in consideration of One Dollars (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby sell and assign to COMARCO WIRELESS TECHNOLOGIES, INC. a corporation of the State of Delaware, of 5 Jenner, Suite 100, Irvine, CA 92718 (hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE"), subject to the conditions provided hereinafter, all of the right, title, and interest of the ASSIGNOR in and to the United States Letters Patent listed in the schedule attached hereto as Schedule A and made a part hereof, including all claims for past infringement, the same to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the terms for which such Letters Patent are granted, plus any extensions, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.

The above assignment is made and shall be subject to any unexpired license previously granted, or any agreement previously entered into, by the ASSIGNOR, by an Affiliated Company of the ASSIGNOR, or by any predecessor in title of the ASSIGNOR, or retained by any predecessor in title to the ASSIGNOR, under any of the Letters Patent listed in Schedule A.

For the purposes of this assignment, Affiliated Companies of the ASSIGNOR shall mean GTE Corporation and all subsidiaries thereof including subsidiaries of subsidiaries and subsidiaries of the ASSIGNOR, if any.

AC961830.115

17144508001 PAGE.02 PATENT REEL: 9570 FRAME: 0924

٠.

<u>96</u>E.Ø3

PATENT **REEL: 9570 FRAME: 0925**

IN WITNESS HEREOF, the ASSIGNOR has caused these presents to be

executed by a duly authorized corporate officer and its corporate seal to be hereunto

affixed and attested, all as of the _____ day of _____, 1996. GTE CELLULAR COMMUNIÇATIONS CORPORATION By____

Howard V Spigals Vice President - Planning and Development

AC961830.115

17144508001

V 24 '98 17:28

SCHEDULE A TO ASSIGNMENT

PATENT #	ISSUE DATE	TITLE
5,016,269	5/14/91	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR UTILIZING A CELLULAR TELEPHONE IN A PROGRAMMABLE, INTELLIGENT EMERGENCY FREEWAY CALLBOX
5,377,256	12/27/94	APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR A CELLULAR FREEWAY EMERGENCY TELEPHONE
RE 34,496	1/4/94	APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR A CELLULAR FREEWAY EMERGENCY TELEPHONE SERVICE

AC962570.169

۲

JUN 24 '98 17:28

RECORDED: 10/16/1998

17144508001 PAGE.04 PATENT REEL: 9570 FRAME: 0926

·